

VPH

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION No. 8357 OF 2013

---

Office Notes, Office	:	
Memoranda of Coram,	:	
Appearances, Court's	:	Court's or Judge's orders
orders or directions	:	
and Registrar's Orders	:	

---

Mr. Ritesh Kulkarni & T. D. Deshmukh, for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. V. S. Gokhale, AGP for  
Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 5.

CORAM : V. M. KANADE &  
S. C. GUPTE, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 12, 2013

P.C.

. Issue notice to Respondents returnable  
on 11.11.2013. Notice to state that petition  
shall be disposed of finally at the stage of  
admission. Learned AGP waives service of  
notice for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 5.

[S. C. GUPTE, J.]

[V. M. KANADE, J.]