

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8357 OF 2013**

Shri Lalasaheb B. Surwase .... Petitioner.

V/s

The Honorary General Secretary  
Shree Jain Vidya Prasarak Mandal  
and Ors. .... Respondents.

Mrs. Mayuri D. Hatle for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Sachin Kadam i/b Mr. S.A. Sawant for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: V. M. KANADE &  
M. S. SONAK, JJ.**

**DATE: 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2013**

**P.C.:-**

1. Application is made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 12/9/2013. It is submitted that in the said order it has been inadvertently mentioned while showing the appearance for Respondents that Mr. V.S. Gokhale, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1,3, & 5 when, in fact, he is appearing only for Respondent No.3. The said appearance in the said order shall now read as under:-

Mr. V.S. Gokhale, AGP for Respondent No.3.

2. It is further submitted that in the said order it is inadvertently mentioned in line No.3 that learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5. It is submitted that since learned AGP appears only on behalf of Respondent No.3 the said third line in the said order also will have to be corrected.

3. The said line No.3 in the said order shall now read as under:-

Learned AGP waives service of notice for  
Respondent No.3.

4. The said order is accordingly modified.

**(M. S. SONAK, J.)**

**(V.M. KANADE, J.)**

B.D. Pandit

PS