

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8357 OF 2013

Lalasaheb B. Surwase Petitioner
V/s.
The Honorary General Secretary,
Shree Jain Vidya Prasarak Mandal,
Chinchwad, Pune & Ors. Respondents

Mr. D.S. Hatle, a/w. Mr. Deepak Jamsandekar, for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjiv A. Sawant for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.J.

DATE : 7TH APRIL 2016.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Rule.
3. Hearing of the Petition is expedited.
4. Issue of the delay is kept open. No interim relief.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]