

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8357 OF 2013

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.02.03
11:32:52 +0530

Shri.Lalasaheb Surwase
(Since deceased through LRs)
Smt.Ranjana Lalasaheb Surwase and Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The Honorary General Secretary,
Shree Jain Vidya Prasarak Mandal and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Vikram N. Walawalkar a/w Mr.Amey Sawant, Advocates for
Petitioners.

Ms.Ruchita Kadam i/b. Mr.Sanjiv Sawant, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

Ms.Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2,
stand over to 17th February 2026.
2. To be listed at 3.00 p.m.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)