

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8357 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3076 OF 2025

Shri Lalasaheb B. Surwase

... Petitioner

Versus

The Honorary General Secretary, Shree Jain Vidya
Prasarak Mandal & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Amey Sawant for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w. Smt. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **17th APRIL, 2026.**

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 submits that the order assailed is passed by the University Tribunal, hence the matter be listed before the learned Single Judge.
2. Office to verify and list before the appropriate Bench.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)